

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite







July 12, 2024

## HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

Acting City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

OFFICE O	F THE ACTING CITY MAYOR OF BACOCR, CAVITE
	CHANT OF RALLOS
DATE:	7-12-7024
TIME:	4:19 PM

## Dear Madam:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-536, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION CONCURRING IN THE APPOINTMENT OF MS. KATHRINA JAVIER SANCHEZ AS THE CITY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT HEAD I UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE LOCAL ECONOMIC AND INVESTMENT PROMOTION OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE EFFECTIVE JUNE 24, 2024";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-531, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF ROSARIO REGARDING THE DONATION OF FOUR (4) UNITS OF MITSUBISHI L300 WITH FB BODY";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-530, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF KAWIT REGARDING THE DONATION OF FIVE (5) UNITS OF MITSUBISHI L300 WITH FB BODY";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-529, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF NOVELETA REGARDING THE DONATION OF SIX (6) UNITS OF MITSUBISHI L300 WITH FB BODY";
- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-528, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF CAVITE CITY REGARDING THE DONATION OF SEVEN (7) UNITS OF MITSUBISHI L300 WITH FB BODY"; and











## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR





6. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-524, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING HEAVENLY CULTURE, WORLD PEACE, RESTORATION OF LIGHT - PHILIPPINES' (HWPL) EFFORT FOR THE RECOGNITION OF THE DECLARATION OF PEACE AND CESSATION OF WAR AS AN INTERNATIONAL INSTRUMENT OF PEACE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary

